

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

9720-B CANDELARIA, NE ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87112 TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044

October 10, 1980

RECEIVED

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Drawer U ARtesia, New Mexico 88210

OCT 1 5 1980

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

Gentlemen:

RE: Llano-McKay Federal Com. #2, Eddy County, New Mexico.

On August 12, 1980, we sent you 5 copies of the form C104 for the captioned well. As of this date, we have not received an approved copy for our files.

We are enclosing herewith an additional five copies of that form for your approval.

We would appreciate your advising us of the status of this request.

Thank you for your usual cooperation.

Sincerely,
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Charlotte Johnson

/cj encls. 5

10-16-80 - Please find attached a copy of the original C-104 which was approved by Mr. Gressett on 10-10-80.

		· 	4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	· ·	
	NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 5		to what will be		
	DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL C	O'ISERVATION COMMISSION	Form C-104	
	SANTAFE	REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE	Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 Effect RECENCED	
	FILE		AND	THECHAR ANGHOW TID	
	U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GA	\S	
	LAND OFFICE			AUG 13 1980	
	I DANGBORTED OIL 1		•	710 t 1 0 1000	
	TRANSPORTER GAS)			O. C. D.	
	OPERATOR			, - · - ·	
	PROBATION OFFICE	/		ARTESIA, OFFICE	
1.	Operator			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ~				
	Address				
	1	Albuquerque, New Mexico	87112		
		oson(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain)			
			Omer (7 tease explain)		
		Change in Transporter of:			
	Recompletion	Oil Dry Ga			
	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden	isate		
	If change of ownership give name				
	and address of previous owner				
				•	
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE					
	Lease Name	- 5.4	ne Inglading Formation	Kind of Lease Fed:NM23003	
	LLANO-McKAY FEDERAL C	COM. 2 111	ndesignate d Morrow	State, Federal o State:LG3180	
	Location				
	Unit Letter D ;;	660 Feet From The west Lin	e and Feet From Ti	north north	
Unit Letter : Feet From The Line and Feet From The Line of Section 13 Township 19S Range 31E NMPM, Eddy					
				ddy County	
	Line of Section 14 , 10w	Trange -	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	554,	
***	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	CED OF OH AND NATURAL CA	.c		
111.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil		Address (Give address to which approve	ed copy of this form is to be sent)	
		1000111	PO Box 838, HObbs, NM		
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas XX		Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)		
			PO Drawer 1320, Hobbs, NM 88240		
	LLANO, INC.				
	If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connected? When	10-6-80 approx. 9/1/80	
	give location of tanks.	12 13 19 31	No yes !	ψprox. 37170U	
	If this production is commingled wit	h that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:		
IV.	COMPLETION DATA				
	Designate Toron of Completio	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.	
	Designate Type of Completio	n = (X)		;	
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	
	3/10/80	6/30/80	12,660	12,609	
	Pool Just menou	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth	
	Undes ignated	Morrow	12,526	12,670	
	Perforations		·	Depth Casing Shoe	
	12526-530; 12545-548; 4 JHPF -				
			CEMENTING RECORD		
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT	
	13- 3/8"	48#	400'	450 sx.	
	8-5/8"	24# - 32#	3882	1125 sx.	
	41/3"	11.6# - 13.5#	12655	720sx.	
	772	11.0% - 13.3%	12033	72037.	
		<u> </u>			
V.	TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours)				
	OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift	erc.) (15D-3	
	· ·		, and the same of	// 2.00 (5)	
	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size Choke Size Gas-MCF	
	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Cusing Flesswe	Old CT-V	
	Actual Deed Dustre Tool	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF 10	
	Actual Prod. During Test	On-Bbis.	water - Bbis.	Gus-MCF	
		<u> </u>		1	
	GAS WELL	T	·		
	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate	
	343.54	4 hrs.	15.83	57 ⁰ @ 60 ⁰ F	
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
	4 pt.back pressure	3060-2475	pkr.	8/64-15/64	
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE		77		
· •		/ -	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION APPROVED 0CT 10 1980		
	I hombu gantifu at a d	and the or of the or of			
	I hereby certify that the rules and r Commission have been complied w		2 ()		
	above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		BY W.C. Aussily		
-	Of loke com		SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT II		
			TITLE This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.		
	(x) kulman		If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened		
	President (Signature)		well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation		
	()		tests taken on the well in accord	··· -	
	(Tit	le)		t be filled out completely for allow-	
	8/12/80		able on new and recompleted wells.		

Fill out Sections I, II, III, and VI only for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

(Date)

8/12/80